

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 643 of 2021

Ku. Pooja Sahu **Versus** Surendra Singh @ Sonu

MAC/615/2021,

05/12/2022	<p>Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Aditi Singhvi, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Service report of notice to respondent No. 4 & 5 received unserved due to wrong address.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 4 & 5 on their present and correct address on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>As per office note, there is delay on one day in payment of process fee in MAC No.615/2021.</p> <p>On due consideration, delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Registry to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>