



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 643 of 2021

KU. POOJA SAHU & ORS. **Versus** SURENDRA SINGH @ SONU & ORS.

Alongwith

MAC No. 615 of 2021

Order on Board

06/03/2025	<p>Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Swechha Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Praseon Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the respondent No. 3.</p> <p>With consent of the parties, post both these appeals before upcoming National Lok Adalat on 08.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---