

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 643 of 2021****KU. POOJA SAHU *versus* SURENDRA SINGH @ SONU****MAC No. 615 of 2021****Order Sheet**

25/07/2025	<p>Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, counsel for the appellants in both appeals.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Gupta, counsel for the respondent No.3/insurance company in both the appeals.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to make his submission on the party arrayed in the cause title of memo of appeal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------	--