

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 643 of 2021**

KU. POOJA SAHU and others **versus** SURENDRA SINGH @ SONU and
others
with

MAC/615/2021**Order Sheet**

18.09.2025	<p>Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Sweksha Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>As per office objection there is delay of one day in payment of P.F. for service of notice through Dasti mode.</p> <p>On due consideration, Office objection is hereby over-ruled.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed.</p> <p>List this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Siddhant