

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****MAC No. 643 of 2021****KU. POOJA SAHU & Ors. *versus* SURENDRA SINGH @ SONU & Ors.****MAC/615/2021**

01/04/2026	<p>None for the appellants despite of two calls.</p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Bajpai, Advocate appeared on behalf of Ms. Aditi Singhavi, Advocate for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Shri Rajendra Verma, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Deepak Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>None for the other respondents.</p> <p>List these cases in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	--