

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 643 of 2021****KU. POOJA SAHU versus SURENDRA SINGH @ SONU****MAC/615/2021****Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	<p>Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Singh and Ms. Sweksha Sharma, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>List this case on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 enabling learned counsel for the appellant to place on record the correct and present address of respondent Nos. 4 &amp; 5, as per the service report they are not residing in the given address.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p> <p>H.Ansari</p>